OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

No. 5/7-2016 NPE (2)

Dated, Panchkula, the 19.01.2017

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 19.6, Sr. No. 1 of PFR, Vol. 1 for a sum of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lac only) to the following Govt. Colleges to organize State Level Seminar/Workshop on the subject mentioned against the name of the college under the scheme "Human Resource Development of the Teacher and the Taught and the Supporting Staff in the Government Colleges and staff of the headquarter in the State of Haryana" for the year 2016-17:-

Sr. No.	Name of the College	No. of Days	Name of Topic	Date	Allotted Amount
		Gove	rnment Colleges		
1,5	Shaheed Udham Singh Govt. College, Matak Majri Indri (Karnal)	One day National Seminar	विकास का मॉडल (प्रतिमान) और भारतीय किसान	Feb 2017	50000
2.	Govt. College, Hisar	One day National Seminar	Women's Journey Towards Empowerment	21 st January, 2017	50,000
3.	Ch. Bansi Lal Govt. College for Women, Tosham, Bhiwani	One day National Seminar	Literature as Mirror to the soul of a Culture	10 th Feb, 2017	50,000
4.	Govt. P.G. College, Sector-1, Panchkula	One day workshop	Where is the box?	February 2017	50,000
				Total	2,00,000

The charge is debitable to the Head "2202 - General Education (Plan) 03- University and Higher Education 105-Facutly Development Programme 92- Human Resource Development of the Teacher and the Taught and the supporting staff in the Govt. Colleges and Head quarter - 86- Training.

Please send the details of the programme (date-wise, Name of Resource Persons) before commencement of the event.

You are requested to ensure that the seminars are conducted as in the past and the photographs and reports are put up on website of Higher Education Department. Utilize the grant as mentioned above for expenditure on State/National Level Seminar/ Conference & Workshops and submit the expenditure statement alongwith UCs/Bills to the office of Director, Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula.

Mohammed Shayin Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the 20112077

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Principal, G.C., Matak Majri Indri (Karnal), Hisar, Sec-1, Panchkula, GCW, Tosham (Bhiwani).
- 3. Assistant Director Budget & planning. You are requested to allocate the Budget online.

Deputy Superintendent NPE for Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula

an